

23 January 2021

IMPORTANT NOTICE: CESSATION OF NEW CIMB TOUCH 'N GO ZING CARD ISSUANCE

Dear Valued Cardholders,

Please be informed that CIMB will cease issuance of new CIMB Touch 'n Go Zing Card with effect from 15 February 2021. Rest assured the usage of your existing CIMB Touch 'n Go Zing Card will not be impacted.

We hereby provide you with a minimum 21 days' notice that the CIMB Touch 'n Go Terms and Conditions have been amended and shall take effect on 15 February 2021.

For ease of reference, a tabulation of the main revised clauses is set out below:

Clause	Existing Content	New Content
	"Application" section	Removal
1.1	A Zing Card can be applied for by filling in and	Removal
	submitting to the Bank the completed Credit	
	Card Application	
	Form and/or Zing Card Application Form (the	
	"Application Form") together with all required	
	documents.	
1.2	By applying for and accepting or using the Zing	Moved to 1.1
	Card the Cardholder agrees to these terms and	By using the Zing Card the Cardholder
	conditions.	agrees to these terms and conditions
1.3	The Cardholder must inform the Bank if there	
	are any changes to the particulars provided by	
	the Cardholder in the Application Form.	Moved to 1.7
1.4	The Principal Cardholder shall be liable for all	
	transactions effected under the Zing Cards.	Moved to 1.8
3.1 (a)	A fee of RM10.00 is currently charged for the	Moved to 2.1 (a)
	issuance of a new or replacement Zing Card, the	A fee of RM10.00 is currently charged for
	Bank may in the future vary fees charged by	the issuance of a replacement Zing Card,
	giving at least twenty-one (21) calendar days	the Bank may in the future vary fees
	prior notice to the Cardholder.	charged by giving at least twenty-one (21)
		calendar days prior notice to the
		Cardholder.

Thank you.

The Management

CIMB Bank Berhad [Registration No: 197201001799 (13491-P)]

CIMB Islamic Bank Berhad [Registration No: 200401032872 (671380-H)]